MEEEHEELH D!
HRIENA Y b iFFRTER!

FEFTEPT PR/ N IMEERFI S —= )L

FEFTHIR,BE (RALLASERRZRR<)

BYNAB /B 2MmARR/N\ 1 BEES RALO— D T3 ERES
BEE=ARRERELTIBS. Z55D Y MFHZF X AX!

On-sale period / all year (exclude Tenguyama days off)

set contents/ one-day Otaru city route bus ticket and a round trip ticket of
Tenguyama ropeway. The most recommended discount packege ticket to enjoy the

best night view of Hokkaido!
KA 1,480M /I\A 790H
¥1,480(adults) ¥790(children)

FrTHIR,BE OKIREBAEERR ZIRS)

Y bAB IMESRET© 51 DIKIREER]/ VA EERESS. H1cSKIREALES . IME=>4L
1% =i/ \ R ISR

KIREE TTD BB ATES  BIR/NZA T DT UES THLIRANIES 5!

On-sale period / all year (exclude Otaru Aquarium days off)

set contents/ a round trip ticket from Otaru Eki-mae station to Otaru Aquarium, an
admission fee to Otaru Aquarium, one-way express bus ticket to Sapporo from Otaru.
Enjoy Otaru Aquarium fully, then comfortable ride back to Sapporo!
smagmm219~228 KA 1,650 &4 1,1500 /A 7508

Winter sales period/12/19~2/28 ¥1,650(adults) ¥1,150(junior high students) ¥750(children)

— N
COREMCHBB/RNAEYIFZRTLUTHBIET
Other valuable deals available
X EREIBRTRTUIMERBEDOHE TTALRRBEZENHI IMELIEVET,
ZHEAFEMOSEWED YR PRAZIMEERFTZ—IFIABTEICEDIZ,
*all deals above are set out from Otaru city. Additional deals such as departing from

Sapporo city are also available upon requests.
Please come to Chuo bus Otaru JR station terminal for more information if needed.

IMEBRETT —S F LD S HEHEBRAN R ZCFIAWEDEY

XA 5,200 /vA 3,350H

¥5,200(adults) ¥3,350(children)
(GEfTHIRN 11/4~3/31 IMBERETI—=7FIU 10:10%/16:5058

IMBESHUDIEI—2 ESNENI IR

¥5,000(adults) ¥2,700(children)
(GEfTHARS) 2/5~2/14 MBEREII—=FIL 15:05%/20:207%&

IMBTRIDISZDBENEDBIF- - -

FRARINRIMGBREI Y —= F )b
¢0134)25-3333

http://www.chuo-bus.co.jp/

For more information : Hokkaido Chuo Bus Terminal outside Otaru Station

2015 Winter JL—hkIv > -ETEZIR
B Oy el cedomuntestiained

LOTARUNIOURISMIGUIDE
RouteIVAREIOperationlimetabie

D i *
OT=HEARINA 7
(V5T - 1R ET 75 )

O Stroller’s Bi
(th: lé)tgr% g;:allfsSakai Machi) 1/113:EfK

\
/4

SN

O—7 9 TA{F&E s

For Tenguyama Ropeway

B S e 3

BT

WS T-BKIERETS

11~12P

BICRCHATN> S

For Otaru Aquarium

2015%12A1H (R) MIE (201653A31H (K) FTOFE)

Period of Operation:December 1(Tue),2015-March 31(Thu),2016

EZN 220 110m

Fare:When you get off the bus, please pay 220yen for adults and 110yen for children.

750m 380m

Fare:Otaru City Bus One-Day Pass 750yen for adults and 380yen for children.
ERICTHREE DMEHhABRNR1BRES] 55
X0 —T9TA VS T-5KIEBDEISIH!! sLvmsora

UZE
< 7 /AD\

T N
/N2

ELVHITREF BT FhEIE
&3 CoMBlcrIrmYEHE
A TLNET !




BIIFERFOHZILNTT,

with the fare paid on deboarding.

BIBHHRNZBAI2FAS]

BAAHA RIFEITVELER Ao
A tour guide will not accompany
parties.

O/ VBHRTIFNRIFTREICDE220HTT . CREFHI/N\EET

BETEV. WRENTIFTHELOHFEE CEET) /VBERFI Tl
ok C220MDREHREEFHIICEATIEDHTEFT,
BledHARN R BRESCHIADSE. EFilcRET DBHE
HIDTTFEL.

(1BREHCDOVTIF ROR—IETEBLEEW)

ICH—R (SAPICA. Kitaca. SuicaZ) ZCFIFHD S IFH—R =G M
REBDCIVFUTNRICTRE RS,

Otaru city Bus fare is 220 yen per ride. Please prepare change before boarding. (Change
machine on bus only takes 1,000yen bills.) You can also buy 220yen tickets beforehand
from the ticket vending machine in front of Otaru Station.

Please scratch to show the date on the Otaru One-day pass beforehand.

(For more about the One-day pass, please look at the next page.)

Passengers using the IC card (SAPICA, Kitaca or Suica) please touch your card to the
card reader and board the bus.

OEAREPESERRE CEY SN\ =
U BERIVTHBHSE TV,
After making sure of the fare and bus stop on the display
at the front of the bus, push the stop button.

B/\Zb‘f‘%FﬁM‘ib’CI\?h‘ﬁﬁb\tb‘Bﬁﬁ(; .
BEOKESHICIRE RESFRLEESIIVTS
W, THEEZSF B OEZRBEICEREE T,
ICH—REZFIHDA FEEFDH—RZEFHEIER
PCIYFUTNAEBRELTTREL,

When the bus makes a stop and the doors open, please move to the front
and put your money or bus ticket into the money box as you get off. For
one-days passes, please show the date side to the driver before getting off.
Passengers using the IC card, please touch your card to the card reader
located by the fare box before disembarking.

TSV MERREINBIRY DFR.
NATIME = B ICHICR!!

3’372.%)|"EW‘6:§/\“Z1 OREs

Otaru City Bus One-Day Pass
PR (FIPIE—220 KRS (/A A 1 B RE!
1BREHFZIRRT DEMNDOBETREDFENZ(TOSNET .

T —
D e e BOD0000 750|=a 380w

SRS 7w e e S
123 45678 9 00 @I\ UIMBERFT I —=FIL
R UME WY RN R G O\GETT—=F LA HY DS EE
P EBMaARDAARR OETTSY @BI=BEK/\NAEN
@/ VBHAR/NZAER

O B1=3HAENRTERESF. RTSvFA—RICBEO>TVET,
CIERICRB[E-H-HID3AMZIA VIGETHI > TTELY,

The Otaru One-Day Bus Pass is a scratch card. When you use the card, scratch off the places
marked "Year", "Month" and "Day" with a coin.

N2z BE5C REBCAEMOEZE>SUEBRE T,

Please show the date on the pass clearly to the driver when disembarking

EINZADRIBEEFD IV I3 FEORDEE T,
(BI=BBERNZ DA, PRNZDTHIRITE TRIKETT)

The areas covered by the one-day pass are shown in the diagram below.
(You can use in-city Chuo Bus buses as well as Otaru Stroller's Buses.)

TUPHAANTREDRERF. TU7RBDODNRENSDEEZREH LV IZE L,

When riding outside the covered area, please pay the fare difference at your final bus stop.
HE I [BRFTCHHDES
GHRIFTIHRESFDN BN TI DT BEEDR 1 BRESZIRRD L[
SBRINS [FER) I FBRIF TOER190MZHHLNTEN,

DBAEERPRBIERE T BRESZRE D LEEINZFSNDM

HHUFET, (BERERIEE8~12PDIRIFRP13~18PICEBHE S
nTLEY)

If you show your one-day pass at tourist locations or restaurants, you may be able to
receive discounts.

(Available discounts are shown on pages 8-12 with the time schedule, and on pages
13-18.)

[B1cBTAR/NN R 1 BRESS ] EHEE

(METRE-EEORE)

==

-/J\1§i§;"ﬂl -[afatsﬁﬁ (=]

I=ZFIV|| 1T~

HABT+FHE
' XER

RIETFH S

’
=51

T OEAKAEIZ201551281BREDHDTT .
\
— [FER SR - - - (FEFRAEESN




BIzBIKIRE
&30

PIPLLIP | ..
HoO @ @6 6

A AR
R /NN S 3] Waiting
Chuo Bus Terminal room
[T 5T
Ticket vending area Ticket vending area

e =i
~ — s R
s

J1A-7—ILISADYIE JR Bus Stops O ABIEBEEIZODIE )
_ \ ﬁ ﬁ ﬂ Otaru Stroller’s Bus _
Otaru Station '19 — j- “, @FﬂﬁJITJJEI—7UIR»fhiU)Dl£
£ n o= or Tenguyama Ropeway
huo Bus T | — .
FR/VZADDIFE  Chuo Bus Terminal rn Qana\ DB BKRERTEDDIE
@ #L1R (ALEH) For Sapporo (Via Maruyama) Tern'\\“a\ For Otaru Aquarium
@ IR (AEXIZE) - R/ - For Sapporo (Via lHokkaido University), g
HE)IBR Katsuraoka, Asarigawa Spa EEA o Canal| -3 |
(@) BI=BIKIEE - FE Otaru Aquarium, Akaiwa @W 1TH - - % [Tl
Otaru Stroller's bus - Lwa y ’%ﬂj’;‘j ER/#4% Rinkosen Street
@ BEBHBFINA-KBAUO-TITA - ’ Z
~ o For Tenguyama Ropeway, BET)
BBTHE (Y12 INAE) For Parute Chikko (Wing Bay Otaru) e Wasa
1)\ 0]
® R - XE - BARG For Yoichi, Bikuni, Shakotanyobetsu Otaru Canal ) =
& _— RAEEE N r 77
® &R BH=R-=—t1 00 For Iwanai, Kutchan, Niseko, Kiroro TR+ z Kg:im?:%ﬂ{ . Viprent Otard | 777
Inaho Crossroads ‘_ —
@ IMEBEXK (A -7P—IVINADDIE)  For Otaru University of Commerce ﬁ;ﬁz&zfgﬁ%{ B7-BE%E/NZ (BRETHHE) —»
JR Bus Stops (Otaru Stroller's Egus
as - ~ NIt - » For Sakaimachi
IBBRETY —ZF IV SBHEHBRN /NN RZESFIAVEF XY, or saraimach!

IMBRAZ h—U—, INEEBHDOBEI—R (2/5~2/14 HMER) Kiach Goss \ J

\ / XJb:‘/’x“Eﬁ JE—tHF=SEa
BIRERERIE Merchen Crossroads KitaichE\ass

(G1Y:- A% 9%7: 1)) N Emporium No.3
Museum of Finance N
(Otaru Bine) N
N
s, = N\
~
S _
— o~
Sy - \

RLO—ToIA
Tenguyama Ropeway
N\

O iLEDEE

1 Sasson Expressway

W/NZ)U— SR
— BIRGETHE; TAVS

Otaru Stroller’s Bus

— (ORI TbAE

Tenguyama Ropeway Line

. (10> 7= 57K IPRE#*

Otaru Aquarium Line

IMEERFI—~IVEBET I — S FIL-—HFEI—~ XAV RERIMEET T — = FIL—/IMEERE]

Terminal outside Otaru Station—Otaru Canal Terminal—Kitaichi Glass— Merchen Crossroads—Otaru Canal Terminal—+Terminal outside Otaru Station

IVGETY—=FIL—~)BERFI—~XALO0—> 9I4

Otaru Canal Terminal—Terminal outside Otaru Station—Tenguyama Ropeway

9~10P

NVBET Y —= 7 )L—/)VBERAT~ B S 18 1YEE (FEAE) ~B13KIRE

Otaru Canal Terminal—Terminal outside Otaru Station—+Otaru Museum(Temiya Cave)—~Otaru Aquarium

-l




Otaru Museum
(Temiya cave)

HEEYE
'\ Otaru Museum

Ironai Piel

N
Canal Pal
N D

N Q. !

BILBKIRERITET

“HEHE

For Shukutsu

IMETHADOSE

2N EARNGERE | fi3F5ECFIERDE

Ironai Kawashimo

g :
Otaru Warehouse
No.

EIADTE S1c233l|
Unga no Yado Otaru Furukawa

PSS

Kahisakan

r Parkl Shukutsu-Otamoi route

! platform
r IMGET

Otaru Canal

otel
~ Nord Otaru

l | maev.

Canal Plaza

\. 9 = Takeno
vetanEse ® eIl | Fuiisushi
Otaru Museum(Annex),

INERAFHE

Kamaei Main Store

IRV 47 KM

Museum of Venetian Art JeEes g

Jt—fEF=SEal

Kitaichi Glass Emporium No.3

RN ER

Merchen Crossroads

Kitakaro AWI-ILE

Otaru music
—

X temple
JE—HHFal

Kitaichi Glass

W FKIE
LeTAO

\
Q

Sakai Machi

IMEETS—=F )b

Otaru Canal Terminal

IS5 IO e

Canal plaza T/ Otaru Bine

@W, I I_F Ironai 1-chome

|BEZART
The Former Otaru
| 9 (¢ ———_Branch of Bank of Japan
I. IV AR BIRERERIEE

Sl N (i) i)

of LiteratureSArt| Museum of Finance [

(Otaru Bine)

Chuo Dori

24 U LV ]

Smile Hotel Otaru Inaho Crossroads

IVBEREI S —=F )L : . NATE—
Terminal outside Otaru Station "
Fs/ (2

REIH (XL~ Tz%ER
(Poseidon (v« R4 1\g7E)

Merchen Crossroads

(For Wing Bay Otaru)

DAIIRANEN

— 9 3. ZE50 @MY

537 FBTHEE

- BOEDTEBTEC
TRETEL.

Sushi Dokoro Syun

Kitaichi Glass Hanazono

=firis 0 SIS | —
s e[RRI ‘ﬂ’ F—t ML

— Authent Hotel Otaru
- I\ -~
P e B e .
SHFESKIE

Otaru Police station @

IMERILTSE

IEERE U Amato ‘ For Otaru Tenguyama

Otaru Aquarium

Sr SRR SRS DN E MO SHat-¥ 35t

FIBTR M NS TBANC N HROM\- M,k
i FFOESINES  OZ 5

IMEBEEANBIE550

EBRECHIR S
BIBKiEE TR

3 IMEEEEE

Otaru Kihinkan

[ )
/A a0 (Guest House)
S-hUKUtS-U Neuschloss Otaru
and its environs

Kl

O—-J9I4
Tenguyama Ropeway

ES B 2 v
2 e Th I
@ Al g8
= (c 2 n
P 3 ® B8
tins 58 )
2 < UE) i
ERIE THE
| g Aotsuka Restaurant _!_,, }é
p M
] 1 18
T LSk
é-' Shukutsu 3-chome % ?
3 g2
b ‘&
i) i
< 5
;
ES
g &

ST=

/J;

-]

Tenguyama
and its environs

| SHHER S TR M AR S HR A2
U—OSCH>E AFUNSAE FrMTEVSHE

Kauo—JoI4

Tenguyama Ropeway




H%%Jﬁ [iﬁm] L )(} b’\yﬁ%}"l—i] Sakai Machi/Merchen Crossroads
EH 155 2200

Fare:1 ride ¥ 220 Can use the One Day Pass-IC Card

Br:%ﬁa%l \“Z Otaru Stroller’s bus

(IMBERFI S —=F IL@BEDUIS)

AVEERETS —=FIb | 9:40|10:10 [10:40 | 11:10 | 11:40| 12:10 | 12:40 | 13:10| 13:40

Terminal outside Otaru Station

EAT5Y 9:42| 10:12 [ 10:42 | 11:12| 11:42| 12:12 | 12:42| 13:12| 13:42

Canal Plaza

AVEBEAS—SFIL | 9:50(10:20 [10:50 | 11:20 | 11:50 | 12:20 | 12:50 | 13:20 | 13:50

Otaru Canal Terminal

RE 9:5310:23 | 10:53 | 11:23| 11:53 | 12:23| 12:53 | 13:23| 13:53
Sakai Machi
T TE 9:55 [10:25 | 10:55 | 11:25 | 11:55 | 12:25 | 12:55 | 13:25 | 13:55
Kitaichi Glass
AU ZER 9:57|10:27 [ 10:57 | 11:27 | 11:57 | 12:27 | 12:57 | 13:27 | 13:57

Merchen Crossroads

=T =SERA 9:59(10:29 | 10:59 | 11:29 | 11:59| 12:29 | 12:59 | 13:29| 13:59

Kitaichi Glass Emporium No.3

ITRYAPEME  |10.01|10:31 | 11:01 | 11:31 | 12:01 | 12:31 | 13:01 | 13:31 | 14:01

Museum of Venetian Art

DERAHA] 10:03 | 10:33 | 11:03 | 11:33| 12:03| 12:33 | 13:03 | 13:33 | 14:03
amaei Main Store

AusE 10:05 | 10:35 | 11:05 | 11:35 | 12:05 | 12:35 | 13:05 | 13:35| 14:05
aru Canal

AVBEAT—=FIb | 10:08 | 10:38 | 11:08 | 11:38 | 12:08 | 12:38 | 13:08 | 13:38 | 14:08

Otaru Canal Terminal

BIRERANE (/80 | 10.09 | 10:30 | 11:09 | 11:39 | 12:09 | 12:39 | 13:09 | 13:39 | 14:09

Museum of Finance(Otaru Bine)

i) 10:11 | 10:41 | 1111 | 11:41 | 12211 | 12:41| 13211 | 13:41| 1411

Inaho Crossroads

IVEBERAT T —=F )L

Terminal outside Otaru Station

'10:15 10:45 | 11:15 | 11:45 | 12:15 | 12:45| 13:15| 13:45| 14:15

METABRXETNVI—R

METRNEERKZZICEATEL L, FRARBE/
FRRAZRBETIOTLEFNVI—RETBNALET,

IMERGTS—IFNABOVIEDS
X0 —TI9ITA{TE)\RICESH
& [FRU0—T 11| Ches
[T 7% BE220P

v
(IMEFFNLO— T TA CUIEN

WITED 5 DBEL I IMES TS Tl
HRHOE 1—KR1 >R
\ EERSR 1 B3R

NZADETEZIDF I

IR—IETERE,

OV IMEE Y —ZFI)ITE)\RICES
e [/M&E Y —< )] T
[SREERSRI4 189 - EE220M]

INZADE(TEZIDFH I

10R—IZTEFE L,

AVBBREIS ==V | 1410 14:40 | 15:10 | 15:40 | 16:10 | 16:40 | 17:10 | 17:40 | 18:10

Terminal outside Otaru Station

EATSY 14:12 | 14:42 | 15:12 | 15:42 | 16:12 | 16:42 | 17:12] 17:42 18:12

Canal Plaza

IVBEAT—=FIU | 1400 14:50 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:20| 17:50 | 18:20

Otaru Canal Terminal

$RE] . . . . . . . : .
e vachi 14:23 | 14:53 | 15:23 | 15:53 | 16:23 | 16:53 | 17:23| 17:53 | 18:23
JE—tHFA . . . . . . ) : .
P 14:25 | 14:55 | 15:25 | 15:55 | 16:25 | 16:55 | 17:25 | 17:55 | 18:25
XA SRR 14:27 | 14:57 | 15:27 | 15:57 | 16:27 | 16:57 | 17:27 | 17:57 | 18:27

Merchen Crossroads

L—HF=SEE | 1429 14:59 | 15:29 | 15:59 | 16:29 | 16:59 | 17:29| 17:59 | 18:29

Kitaichi Glass Emporium No.3

UTRYATEME | 14:31 [15:01 | 15:31| 16:01 | 16:31 | 17:01 | 17:31 | 18:01 | 18:31

Museum of Venetian Art

DERAAH] . . . ; . : : . .
Kamael Marn Store 14:33|15:03 | 15:33 | 16:03 | 16:33 | 17:03 | 17:33| 18:03 | 18:33
IMEE . . . . . : : . .
Otars Camal 14:35 | 15:05 | 15:35 | 16:05 | 16:35 | 17:05 | 17:35| 18:05 | 18:35

AIVBEAY—=FIU | 4438 15:08 | 15:38 | 16:08 | 16:38 | 17:08 | 17:38 | 18:08 | 18:38

Otaru Canal Terminal

BREHEHNE (1814 14:39 | 15:09 | 15:39 | 16:09 | 16:39| 17:09 | 17:39 | 18:09 | 18:39

Museum of Finance(Otaru Bine)

- [y
Tapt i 14:41 | 15:11 | 15:41 | 16:11 | 16:41 | 17:11 | 17:41 | 18:11| 18:41

Inaho Crossroads

IBERATT —=F )L

Terminal outside Otaru Station g

714:45 15:15|15:45 | 16:15 | 16:45 | 17:15| 17:45| 18:15| 18:45

\

/MEE O] SRBTELDEER-B R DHTERR 1 65r5]

BHAPFEE SRS IMEEDH—IFIVHYER] |
ABEVA > OIMEBIDFRF PIEA LD I El-{SALUESATVE T,
SFLLIFT1 7~18R—TaZTBLZE0

-
IMEE Y —Z T )USBPRD S HT=-DHER
INA (VMBERAITTE) IC3RE®E
e [7/IMB8Ra1 ) Chgh

[SREEBSRIH74) - EE 220M]

LENES -3
'71"/7!‘7\.1 "71“‘/:/571 1 E%ﬁ%%ﬁ_\ﬁ
BN AN O k] o 61058051, #mER1,000/I4

SING
RN 7N

Wine Cafe + Wine Shop Otaru Bine

ﬁ BELEFOSICHEHSY—EX

A 10% discount on wining and dining bills; a complimentary gift for
purchases of ¥1,000 yen or more3%Show One-Day Pass

E3ERF10:00~22:00 (1 71311:00~21:00) TEL0134-24-2800 (57 TIdKREFE K. FHi
LV ERBMOEBFZEOET, ) [BIRSBITFR (V831 81) | FE.

Business hours:10:00-22:00 (Cafe:11:00-21:00) Tel:0134-24-2800(Cafe is closed on Wednesdays,
By season there is a change of business hours.) Musenm of Finance(Otaru Bine) bus stop

)




H%f(“i% [fgﬁjlll O —7°'j I/]/ HE] For Tenguyama Ropeway

OFXBUO—T ITAIT lsmo<rrean

B 1R 2201

Fare:1 ride ¥ 220  Can use the One Day Pass-IC Card

@IMEEREN - IMBET I —=F )b « T 5V RIN-TIME{T

For Otaru Station ,Otaru Canal Terminal,Grand Park Otaru Hotel

IEEAS =7 9:4710:07 | 10:27 [ 10:47 | 11:07|  [RAUO-TIT1 [og23| 8:57| 9:37| 9:57| 10:17 10:37| 10:57| 11:17| 11:37

en1Te 9:48|10:08| 10:28 | 10:48| 11:08 | | CORTRBEERCER)| || b ]

PRE 9:49|10:09|10:29| 10:49| 11:09|  [4\IEERAD 8:36| 9:10| 9:50|10:10|10:28(10:48 | 11:08 | 11:28 | 11:48

IBRAIT =TI | 8:30| 8:40| 9:15| 9:35| 9:55| 10:15)10:35|10:55| 11:15( | PRE 10:29 10:49| 11:09 | 11:29 | 11:49

(CORTARRERER ) | ] En1TH 10:30( 10:50 | 11:10 | 11:30 | 11:50

ROUO-T9T4 | g48| 858| 9:33| 9:53(10:12]10:32| 10552| 11:12| 1132  [AEEAT-SF 10:35| 10:55| 11:15 | 11:35 | 11:55
OENDETEF LB TEAR

IBEAT—STI | 11.07| 11:47 | 12:07| 12:27 | 12:47 | 13:07 | 13:27 | 13:47 | 14:07

Otaru Canal Terminal

RAWO-TO1A | 11.57| 12:17 | 12:37| 12:57 | 13:17 | 13:37| 13:57 | 14:17 | 14:37

Tenguyama Ropeway

en1Te 11:28 | 11:48| 12:08 | 12:28| 12:48 | 13:08 | 13:28 | 13:48 | 14:08|  [CORPMEEERCER)| |y L b ]
PRE 11:29| 11:49 | 12:09| 12:29 | 12:49 | 13:09| 13:29| 13:49 | 14:09|  |J\HER#AT 12:08| 12:28| 12:48 | 13:08 | 13:28 | 13:48 | 14:08 | 14:28 | 14:48
AVERREIS =51V | 11:35 | 11:55 | 12:15| 12:35| 1255 | 13:15 | 13:35| 13:55 | 1415 [RE 12:09 | 12:29 | 12:49 | 13:09| 13:29 | 13:49 | 14:09 | 14:29 14:49

(CORPRBEEMEE) ||

during this period, stop at each city route stops.

BN1TH 12:10(12:30| 12:50 | 13:10| 13:30 | 13:50 | 14:10 | 14:30| 14:50

Ironai 1-chome

FAWO-TOTA | 41.59 [ 19:12 | 12:32| 12:52 | 13:12 | 13:32| 13:52 | 14:12 | 14:32

Tenguyama Ropeway

MEEAI—SFI | 19:15| 12:35( 12:55 | 13:15 | 13:35 | 13:55 | 14:15 | 14:35 | 14:55

Otaru Canal Terminal

INGEAT—=FIV | 1497 14:47 | 15:07 | 15:27 | 15:47 | 16:07 | 16:27 | 16:47

Otaru Canal Terminal

FALO—TITA | 14.57| 15:17| 15:37 | 15:57 | 16:17 | 16:37 | 16:57 | 17:17| 17:37

Tenguyama Ropeway

during this period, stop at each city route stops.

T 14:28 | 14:48| 15:08| 15:28 | 15:48 | 16:08 | 16:28 | 16:48 (CORTPORERCER | | L | bbb bl
PRE 14:29| 14:49 | 15:09| 15:29| 15:49 | 16:09| 16:29 | 16:49 UNBERRT 15:08| 15:28 | 15:48 | 16:08 | 16:28 | 16:48 | 17:08 | 17:28 | 17:51
AVBERAIS =70 | 14:35| 14:55 | 15:15| 15:35| 15:55| 16:15| 16:35 | 16:55 | 17:15|  |PRE 15:09| 15:29| 15:49 | 16:09 | 16:29 | 16:49| 17:09 | 17:29
CORMABBERICER | ] EN1TE 15:10| 15:30 | 15:50 | 16:10{ 16:30| 16:50 | 17:10 | 17:30

Ironai 1-chome

FIWO-"TOTA | 14:57| 15:12| 15:32| 15:52| 1612 | 16:32| 16:52| 17:13| 17:34

NVEEII—=F ) | 15:15| 15:35| 15:56 | 16:16| 16:36 | 16:56 | 17:16 | 17:36

Otaru Canal Terminal

7RI 41731 FANO-T571 [ 17:57] 1817 18:37] 18:57 [119:17] 19:47 | 20:17] 20:47] 21:17
Breansl 17:41 commmmegmce® | | [ | [ [ [ 4]
mTL=F. /Ut 17:42 MBERAT 18:1118:30 | 18:50 | 19:10{ 19:27 | 19:59 | 20:29| 20:59| 21:29
S 17:47 R s 19:29

itk Ay 17:49 Tt 19:32

L 17:50 DEmRIROR 19:33

AEERAIS ~=7L | 17:35| 17:55 | 18:15| 18:35| 18:55 | 19:25| 19:55 | 20:25 2055 [B7c233)1] 19:34

o, L LV b L L[ TTNIZT L 19:35

KOWO—TOTA | 1754 18:14 | 18:33 | 18:53| 19:13 | 19:42| 20:12 | 20:42 | 21:12 75YRN-TI8 19:45

Tenguyama Ropeway

KENDE(TEIG 12/1~2/14(12/31~1/27%85<) DB, 75 VRIS =D/ |\EFTE TE(T. Z NS DHARIS/ EIRATFRE TEAT.

Grand Park Otaru Hotel
KENDE(TREIE, 12/1~2/14(12/31~1/2%<) DL 75V R/ S =711 i8H7E TEfT. Z NN DRI/ EERAIFE CELT.
FREFI(12/29~1/3) (FHFRIT A T TOETERBE T O TRACETHLEBOS CHEREVE T,

AR IMERILO =79 T4 Fs

#FEESDEIS] XA1,140A—~1,020A 5?%;%_:;idpuﬂ::(;ts?ésf&‘;%ﬂ'1404
?1’;570"1"520H (:I;ildren) 10%OFF the pricec Tengu,
" ZEULARSY ThS BRRIN10%EI5] arestaurant with a fine view.

1 AREFHET (Present your One-Day Pass)

UTED S DBKRIFERED S5 THEN B IMEE P RIS
P —ETEBFDE 1 —FA L TT, £ LB SDR B
[ItBE=KER|EEDN /BN EEICROERCER
LThBTLED, e
[A—THTA]E%85R 9:00~21:00(12/4% Tl39:301435%)

20134-33-7381

SRELTREROENDEIPBLIEVNBETRISA] P l




[BTC57J<F9_E§EHE] For Otaru Aquarium B8 15%E 2201 [EEEENE s
Fare:1 ride ¥ 220  Can use the One Day Pass-IC Card

iR ER/ VR BFZIZR

@Shukutsu Line

iS22

0B T=BIKIREEHR/ VR BFZIFR

(JVEBEREIY —=F)LOEDUIL) (IVBERFIY —=F)LOBEDUIS)

@Otaru Aquarium Line

X o BB KEENEORERO CFAWVEEITET,
OB T=DKIEEIT
For Otaru Aquarium vae:egay Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays
. — J|\VBERFT BI=BKIEEE /| BER#T BI=BKIEEE
gt\%éﬂg—;j'”l 9:42 |10:42|11:42|12:42|13:42|14:42|15:42|16:42|17:42|18:42 Terminal outside Ofaru Station| ~ Otaru Aquarium InsE Terminal outside Otaru Station| ~ Otaru Aquarium
aru Canal Terminal
- . i i } ! }
el 9:43 |10:43| 11:43| 12:4313:43|14:43| 15:43|16:43| 17:43 | 18:43 pee & i p— i
Y= JI\VIBER AN 31 JVIEER B
E#Aﬁgdﬁ Ota?:g{igr%m Terminal 0u(5id§§t§r‘3$taﬂun ﬁgﬁ Otaru%ZqJEarium Terminal nutsidisgtaﬁrystaﬂun
ERAMER 9:44 |10:44|11:44|12:44| 13:44| 14:44| 15:44| 16:44| 17:44 |18:44 70 = e
IBBRATY —=F )| o. . . . . . . . . .
UVBBRBTS —=F U] 9:50 |10:50(11:50|12:50{ 13:50|14:50|15:50| 16:50| 17:50 | 18:50 15 40 o5 30 50 = 20 50 20 55
- —
HEBIETERE)| 0:55 |10:58|11:58|12:58|13:58|14:58 15:5816:58) 17:58 18:58 10 40 |05 30 50 o8 20 40 35 55
f=3TE 10:04|11:04|12:04|13:04| 14:04|15:04|16:04|17:04|18:04|19:04 10 40 10 40 ol 10 40 15 45
ukutsu 3-chome
fﬁf’qﬂfﬁﬁﬁ 10:08| 11:08 | 12:08| 13:08| 14:08| 15:08| 16:08 | 17:08| 18:08|19:08 10 40 10 40 1085~198 [ 10 40 10 40
30 20 208% 40 20
- ~ N : L=
0/)\EERR-/|\BHET 9 —=F)U1T 30 20 218 40 20
For Otaru Station.Otaru Canal Terminal R (12/29~1/3) [FIRIT A P COBTERY FT O CERICETRAES
. O CIHEEEVE Y,
g‘faf:?q?afﬁﬁﬁ 10:20|11:2012:20| 13:20| 14:20|15:20| 16:20|17:20 | 18:20
T I DV PO PO DV Y DY P Y VBEBEZCFIRDHBEEN]
WRSTHE 11021 11:21 [12:21]13:21| 1421 |15:21 [16:21 | 17:21 | 18:21 2 MRS  ES R | E C L e L o B ERE
REBNEFERE) 10.27| 11:27|12:27|13:27|14:27|15:27 |16:27 | 17:27 | 18:27 ANF[HUEITBIEEmECHIALEEN
iya cave)
AVBERATE 10:37|11:37|12:37| 13:37| 14:37| 15:37| 16:37| 17:37| 18:37
aru Station Road
ERROER 10:39| 11:3912:39| 13:39| 14:3915:39| 16:39|17:39 | 18:39
ndustry Hall
e 10:41 | 11:41 | 12:41|13:41 | 14:41| 15:41 | 16:41| 17:41 | 18:41
naho Crossroads
UVBBAT ~=FIU | 10:46| 11:46 | 12:46| 13:46| 14:46| 15:46 | 16:46| 17:46| 18:46
aru Canal Terminal

R EBFBROHECE RPHAREERICHEEVLEY)
gf p ol — lp
&7=5KikEE LA M8 FEEE (IHFLRER)

Otaru Aquarium Nishin-Goten OTARU KIHINKAN (the old Aoyama's)
XA 1,000MH—~900H & 400M—-350M

3F L E200M —
Admission fees ¥900 (Adults) ¥350 (6~15yr-old) 1 HREFHETR

-1 AEEEIKA1,080H—~970H

|1 BRESET |

& Admission fees ¥970 (¥1,080 one person usually)

Privilege

wgashy BEOMRICHRELT
SEOKPEEIX12/19(1)~BE2/28(A)ETEE, ARD[RFLDEHE 4R~12R MIE3SEMEEDN
AIEIEEUD, RICBBALRRIKBOHZEAVEZY [ PLER L G OEBX ], 9:00~17:00 BERAMETORES. i
BDETEREALDYa—. £A9FO[Y55]- AR T DAIANENT =2 2b RSB e | MOLANS RS
EHRAE, RESTROELVANUE B 2B A, -ﬁ.*ﬁtﬁﬁf& m;jﬁ:\%i?*?“;bh
EHERER. AERICDWVTIE 20134-24-0024 & ZH 7280, 3
racemoanasn. 20134-33-1400 MEHR3-63 T &

http://www.otaru-kihinkan.jp/




L

R 121)55 51338 380 (B5I) ~ B VB SAE105) . BSREVIAL I
10:00~17:00 RS RYIE1,480M (BF) ~ e A RIFCHEEL T BREENE
FeRRAK EV—ZFTNEMIETIBED | B1-3KRETH B SEHICIBEOELLATEL
20134-31-3041 SEVBDEZRELTHIET. 5— 720134-27-6766 WEEABHOR2EE AN, BB
T RET53-1 ARHZBELH)REEB Y AETEIE-2-11 | ETER TSR TRANSLEEED -
E—EICELOET, PRMIER | i RART. B AL TEL 1
BEEIhEFOL | LPNEBKIZTHETTHTT, ‘ - 5
H-I http://www.e-ichiba.jp http://www.sushi-shun.jp/ rE
L

MOIECE  10%OFF! the price*Pay in cash only accepted- Only one discount ticket can be used at once
EEEE 2013F7RICF T UAIEIR [=E 3510 BRI BEDRE TEN: F"_
10:30~18:00 IRIEEN A1 DEHFE. 5400 11:00~15:00. FEELANDOEICHE WBEP |
FRRIK PERNSNBHSHBY)., BT 17:00~21:00 AAR BB £ 3T — R F T IV ff
;ﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁm BLORSBE TR Ry X ﬁﬁ?fgwos ETELDET AT THTRA
N W—Lb5EfH. EFHEENDIRD ol PR EEIBLRE—DOIBERLAZR
METRIAS | pmpmct A R2A, MEHRA2Z2 | pesELTOET, '
H-l http://www.otaru-poseidon.jp/ E—l http://www.otaru-takenosushi.net/ I-E

H-| http://otarubeer.com/jp/ I-E E-| EOBEEEICRHATHIET, T - ] I-E

L

Eﬁ ] AhZIhgd—ER

IEEESEBoRER EHRREE  smomwe

One-Day Pass

TRaEEcHmTomc [ 1 AREH] BIRTT DEETETTRANBIISN  FF, MresentyourOne Doy base sty of he sablsmentsbeow
EE CAl ( L"fu@'] \%-6 1 E ﬁﬁ#%ﬁ?l:ﬂﬁﬁ U _C'J W%J%%E’EB% Ld < Ti _L\-ll\o enjoy exploring Otaru, when.‘e there's always lots to see.
ﬁ?ﬂjﬁﬁﬁa‘i . 20 1 5E ] Eﬁ 1 E (W)’\-’EO 1 6$3ﬁ 3 ] E (7k) it Validity  term: December 1 (Tue.), 2015-March 31 (Thu.), 2016 (tentative)

A - g
Ha- 2k JLDBIBH T HENE FaE1 4)
Sushi*Crab KITANO-RYOBA otaru-unga Sushi-Dokoro-Syun

% o/, DZADLAY—RAIRIVZADRBGIE LV EREICH—ER
E ﬁ a ﬁﬂ%ﬁfe* D 1 0 /Onug I Complimentary dish of finely sliced squid sashimi with sea urchin,
ROUECE 10%OFF! the price Privilege [ cup-steamed egg custard with sea urchin for each customer.

MEE—=IV-MEEENO. 1

Otaru Beer-Otaru Soko No. 1

R > N1 Ao
BH P& E R EEE
Hokkai-Aburiyaki UNGA-SOKO
¥ HERRI KD 10%EI5] e i carmaormnsn

2 EE BSRRR&D 10%8I5]

QU] 10%O0FF! the price

Privilege EETFAVIIIN price *Credit Cards Not Accepted *[Today's Lunch of the Day] is a service menu and is not eligible.
R IMEEFA ORERO—ET, | e IMEEANBEEBHALS 17 e
gagﬁgng**m TEITHRBE BB 1( ! :gozfﬁg)o SyUBERTABEORE B0 B
end o [/]M8E—)L-/| @R ENO.1 ], B 405 18 2 LUOEERICHFEMAT. T0F (RS
AREBTTHOAZ 21— (HPEHERE) | |~ g €31k 5 E-10)) i = e o e N
BT B (4 EEEEINKR-TTn D) Tt FFRICRAKTHROTHBL LD .’f

BRMARS RIS R LU BRI, | HT BRI AL ABIIYE—
HPEREEBV VA, STEETHI | LETHBECESL BT R b
AhHfaL, FERFEF CEIZEAL TULE T,

REGET, BENLS. RIS % §
I SEI0 | RSB . Tt B
BT ABEOBEL Y. 175

mestE Kb 3 FETRAE ) [ IMEZ=ITDET] &

seafood bowl restaurant "Posei-Don” Sakai-Machi main shop Otaru Takeno Sushi

8 il BRI &D10%E5] A

LUCEE  Free crab small bowl




wanE S\UlE MuE

Shakotan Ryori FUJI SUSHI otaru

o EE MBB1R&D 10%85] (RE0S)

ROTLEEE  10%OFF! the price (Cash only)

MEDB ER

OTARU-NO-AJI KAMAEI

1[0y DEECOman0

WG Kamaboko (fish paste) tasting available

R mEHF2 DFELBD

11:00~21:00 S EaEeE kg

(L.0. 20:30) fﬁ‘;f;: ',:;;kiff

AEK ST o= -

20134-33-0232 BAZEEHICEAD

METHHRET5-36 BOEEE->R)ETH
BE< T VW TERARE :
(0135-44-2016) + =+t 25 (0136-23-2661) -
TIENE(011-211-8512) HZTEVE T,

H‘I http://www.fujizushi.co.jp I'E

lp
&

e BUHEPNFEATAER BROBA D —R—

F00~1000RMAY) | RABI LI ARHTT,

JC

JETIRET3-7 http://www.kamaei.co.jp

[4pirese]

230134-25-6331

[TiEsmE]

£0134-25-5802
'

38 50 SR Sesecine boat m
4 Shukutsu-Otamoi route
TUE-F2EAL ﬂuﬂ%

( £IEA - MMEBREEEAE

__.2‘

REANFHEIIEZINEBLHITH '
FUBREERE BRI, »
BUXRFALKEHALVET,

SFEFELIBEFR I TR IFE S,

/J.\#éﬂiiﬁﬂi]3-1 70134-24-0011

BRPERY 11:00~22:00 GRA—4—,21:30)
(258305 @2

YER SEIHTRD
Ne= TH—rXZa—-%
}7:':7‘ EEICHOBZTEI,
RAKUBO
TASTE OF HOKKAIDO




ANCLE

=AU d L RN EEPRoN
Chuo Bus Otaru No. 2 Bidg.Otaru Canal Terminal

1:12,- Ironai 1—'chome, Otaru Cit; Historic Structure No. 18,'designated by the Otaru City Government Built

sEecimTsec [ 1 BRES] =18

in 1922, Former Otaru Branch of Mitsubishi Bank

T BEAFXFIRADBIISNET, BZ

i biEED 1V ZMDIRS T3y I T,

esent your One-Day Pass at any of the establishments below for complimentary services.

W 1,000AN LEE EFDFIC

g Hs—EX

A complimentary gift for purchases of ¥1,000 yen or more

B?NE ETAVREICTEDO I

INIBIRA > mTss fTOILEED 1 V%=,
Tel. 0134-24-2800 (#55) IMBEDBVHERICBIEERD < F2E 0\

LBsET 1> &F?

[$723712 |OTFRTHERE HT/IMEDT1F1)—
TF. BEHEF100% TOETIL I EDY . ZD
EERBBAR—EFVET BRZADT 1>V
BUAFI—EAHRELLTREL TSN, 8B 75
ROTACERA TEVIHEES TOET,

FaOoQEFMRTvXH!
BN ZELTEFLT
WB[BEAS|DFa0
QEHLH. XRTy X

- FaOQbERFEL THYE
b T BLEPROEE
IZEVEIZ,

el [

B &bz IMEEY. [IFAUS]D
BLLEDWEBEUHLEE L,

L2 I P 5003 E CFIAT
BEBE |-
(40 A 10% discount on all bills of ¥500 or more
KUWATAYA

TEL 0134-34-3840 http://www.kuwataya.jp

BEFa I HA D |~ 15 D TETEELTIER O
EALWskbL [IEAC®S) = bt
MEESFNDAIT [REFEICH BTV BIMERM [IFALDS (2. )
TELTDHS L LEZ,. BOXFBHEO LD HSEEN N HFDVED,

VEDVEDF RN DRI EE L LI EVRD 4
Ro B £ TEE100%IC2 12D DDTVE
T FHPOEFEFY

“Panju” has thesame
familiar taste as it did in

Otaruback in the A N el T
initialperiod of the ETCEATVLLEGS | ‘-h
Showa era. Why not AR D@ERD Vo

have visitorstoO taru DT MEDBL P

sav or“Panju” fresh - DHEEELTED,

from the oven? i L
INUFER L —T — &7 LV —T MMEFEEA LY

RRDRRESALAIENMEICRELVRYZ T,
FERAALZAL=T =K ANT EALOIDEWT

BINHZ Ueh F—
PEIZ SO PN

IL—THTEELL, a 8%, LB EORME

1&'@1%’}'5*1@“@ fEorEAlpIE. 2T

@A VSIENTT, ETURBRD ALV
LATT,

BHAFELDESIMEDBIE[HF L] T,
KHELLWERFOBLEZESE,

AR BN PN 1 500/ EZFHIBT
aﬁbo TOYaRv1a%—ER
A complimentary Marron Coron cookie for
AMATO customers paying ¥1,500 yen or more

BIREBF4TF . FEDDEINEH L > IELD
BLLED 55DFEVEHEREZDED.
Founded in 1929. The homemade heartwarming taste
will leave you with an everlasting impression of Otaru.

REDOFEMZTOLRLIFEY
BEEHIDHET . BEL B AZDFETVEDVEDT
BIIOGGIET, BEORMEFHBICL-TEENDS
VLA, R TABEE CRIBAZEDHELWNI I
DERHWTT

IBOHLEICIFESRTT,
ERAEQO/IMEYTL (YO a0 [ X657y % — 8
FADB] ARBET ¥ —[/IMEZA—E) || [IMEU»H 2L
M AEENEICZ bl HiRamb < SARIA THNET

g2 Y “OV—-LEASILY P
“DU—=LdHhHD” €LTHIEY/ I+
PREEDLBWSHEESF VS FIVDBETOBNETARY
J—LEFES - LEAS VG BFIRICHEZ—BA
R FBEVHEDHH/NZDHVLEH TV IEWN LR

o

SZTUATRDAR LY
AZYUFPRETI-RIG
[ESHEP/RE[FD
BAFICBARTY!

-y
~Araar

BEOTEBSBENELIEE L,
SIS M =Zonx7uok
LB Rl W Tovior
10% discount on digital photo printing
TEL 0134-33-5553
TIGIAASEREEDAT 7P IV— LEEE

FREARZOHVIVSEEMOHZ TLET ki
FHEEPTINADNYTU—RELTETT K ;

SEASE BRI T - LRGSR -5

BEDHEFSTHEREEL !

TINAES - BETUY N DA FUA 1 BHERBL)
CONDEEAHETEET,

Print Photos taken with your digital camera at our store!Easy, beautiful pictures with colors that will never fade.

CD burning is also available.
—_—

T4 IVLHSORETUY R S IO B it L1F
FUPREEEZTUVL» [ DL

(FH BBICKDOEH I BBENHDET )




